ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY			
LOUIS G. BEARY, SBN 152341				
SCRANTON LAW FIRM				
2450 STANWELL DRIVE				
CONCORD, CA 94520				
TELEPHONE NO.: (925) 602-2727 FAX NO. (Optional): (925) 676-9999				
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	FILED			
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiff RALPH DANA	Superior Court of California County of Placer			
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF PLACER	County of Macer			
STREET ADDRESS: 10820 Justice Center Dr.	MAY 06 2015			
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 619072, Roseville, CA 95661	11A1 00 2013			
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Roseville, CA 95661	Jake Charters			
BRANCH NAME:	Executive Office/ & Clerk			
PLAINTIFF: RALPH DANA	By: K. Hoofman, Deputy			
DEFENDANT: THE PERMANENTE MEDICAL GROUP, INC.; KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPIT.	ALS:			
KAISER FOUNDATION HEALTH PLAN, INC.; KAISER PERMANENTE INSURANCE CORPORATI				
DOES 1 TO 20				
COMPLAINT-Personal Injury, Property Damage, Wrongful Death				
AMENDED (Number):				
Type (check all that apply):				
MOTOR VEHICLE X OTHER (specify): NEGLIGENCE				
Property Damage Wrongful Death				
)			
Personal Injury Other Damages (specify):	1			
Jurisdiction (check all that apply):	CASE NUMBER:			
ACTION IS A LIMITED CIVIL CASE				
Amount demanded does not exceed \$10,000	SCV0036215			
exceeds \$10,000, but does not exceed \$25,000	20.0000 vT 9			
ACTION IS AN UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE (exceeds \$25,099)				
ACTION IS RECLASSIFIED by this amended complaint				
from limited to unlimited				
from unlimited to limited	<u> </u>			
1. Plaintiff (name or names): RALPH DANA				
alleges causes of action against defendant (name or names): THE PERMANENTE MEDICAL GROUP, INC.; KAISER FOUNDATION				
HOSPITALS; KAISER FOUNDATION HEALTH LAN, INC.; KAISER PERMANENTE INSURANCE CORPORATION; DOES 1 TO 20				
2. This pleading, including attachments and exhibits, consists of the following number of	pages: 4			
3. Each plaintiff named above is a competent adult				
a. except plaintiff (name):				
(1) a corporation qualified to do business in California	BY FAX			
(2) an unincorporated entity (describe):				
(3) a public entity (describe):				
(4) a minor an adult				
(a) for whom a guardian or conservator of the estate or a guard	an ad litem has been appointed			
(b) other (specify):				
(5) other (specify):	•			
(5) 🗖 511 51 (5) 551 (5)				
b. except plaintiff (name):				
(1) a corporation qualified to do business in California				
(2) an unincorporated entity (describe):				
(3) a public entity (describe):	•			
(4) a minor an adult				
(a) a finite an addit				
(b) other (specify):				
(5) other (specify):				
(a) La oulei (apaony).				
Information about additional plaintiffs who are not competent adults is shown in Attack	ment 3			
	Page 1 of 3			
Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California COMPLAINT-Personal Injury, Proper	rty Code of Civil Procedure, § 425.12 www.courtinfo.ca.gov			
The Day In the Control of Trestite Labrer				

15.	The paragraphs of this complaint a	alleged on information and belief are as follows (specify paragraph numbe	rs):
		e.	
	-		

Date: May 5, 2015

LOUIS G. BEARY

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

(SIGNATURE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY)

•	PLD-PI-001(2)
SHORT TITLE:	CASE NUMBER:
DANA v. KAISER	
CAUSE OF ACT	ION- General Negligence Page 4
(number) ATTACHMENT TO X Complaint Cross-Complaint	
(Use a separate cause of action form for each cause of action.	.)
GN-1. Plaintiff (name): RALPH DANA	
alleges that defendant (name): THE PERMANENTE MED KAISER FOUNDATION H	DICAL GROUP, INC.; KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITALS; IEALTH PLAN, INC.; KAISER PERMANENTE INSURANCE CORPORATION
🗓 Does 1 to 20	
was the legal (proximate) cause of damages to plain negligently caused the damage to plaintiff on (date): May 17, 2013 at (place): Kaiser Permanente, 1001 Riverside 2	Avenue, Roseville, CA 95678
examination chair. At the moment he got into the him. Defendants were negligent in that they know they have an obligation to regularly inspect and	cility and was instructed by a nurse to get into an he chair, it started to collapse around and on top of wor's hould have known the chair was a hazard, and properly repair and maintain chairs intended for Defendants negligence, plaintiff was caused to sustain